## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: (SOUTH-WEST), DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI

## ORDER

In supersession of earlier order No. 22884-894/PD&SJ/DWK/2023 dated 01.09.2023, Sh. Vinod Kumar Meena, Ld. ASJ (Electricity), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi is authorised to issue Experience/Character Certificate(s), attest photograph pasted on the application form for Judicial Services and to forward the same on behalf of the undersigned, as and when so requested by an advocate enrolled with Dwarka Court Bar Association and Additional Public Prosecutors, Asstt. Public Prosecutors posted in Prosecution Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi after receiving experience/character certificate issued by their respective office bearers/officers.

Sh. Divyang Thakur, Ld. ADJ-03, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi is hereby authorised as Link Officer to issue the Experience/Character(s), attest photograph pasted on the application form for Judicial Services in the absence of Sh. Vinod Kumar Meena, Ld. ASJ (Electricity), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi on behalf of the undersigned.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W),
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

39134
/PD&SJ/PK/DWK/2023
Dated: 18.12.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 9

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi (Through E-mail).
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi (Through E-mail).
- 3. The concerned Judicial Officer(s), Dwarka, New Delhi
- 4. The President/Hony. Secy, Dwarka Court Bar Association, New Delhi.
- 5. Chief Prosecutor, Prosecution Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 6. Reader/PS to the undersigned.
- 7. Office of the CMM, (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 8. The Incharge, General Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 9. The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch/Server Room, Dwarka Courts. (For uploading on the website of Dwarka Courts)

10. In-charge, R&I, Dwarka Courts for (Layers).

Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W),
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.